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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ML Manager LLC, through its undersigned counsel, certifies that on May 18, 2010

it caused to be served: the Motion to Approve Settlements With Grace Entities (including

the attached exhibits consisting of the Settlement Agreements, Notes and Deeds of Trust)

(Docket No. 2743); the Order Granting Emergency Motion to Accelerate Hearing and

Shorten Notice Period on ML Manager’s Motion to Approve Settlement with Grace

Entities (Docket No. 2749); and the Notice of Hearing (Docket No. 2746) by first class

mail, postage prepaid and/or email upon the parties listed on the attached list of Pass

Through Investors and emailed them to the parties on the electronic Service List.

DATED: July 7, 2010

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
Cathy L. Reece
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
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SERVICE LIST

Mrs. Shirley A. Cannon
808 East Shadow Ridge Rd
Casa Grande AZ 85222-1714

Mr. Ronald L. Kohner
7446 W Tumblewood Dr
Peoria AZ 85382-4836

Stephen Leshner
1440 E. Missouri Ave. Ste
#265
Phoenix AZ 85014-2462
steve@steveleshner.com

Mr. Eldad Arnon
16211 N. Scottsdale Rd.
Ste. A6A #606
Scottsdale AZ 85254
earnon@cox.net

Mr. Robert L. Barnes, Jr.
4040 E. Camelback Rd., #200
Phoenix, AZ 85018
barnes0823@aol.com

Mr. Ron N. Barness
8115 East Indian Bend #119
Scottsdale AZ 85250
ronbarness@aol.com

Mr. & Mrs. Yuval Caine
16211 N. Scottsdale Rd.
Ste - A6A #606
Scottsdale AZ 85254
ycaine@netvision.net

Mr. Melvin Dunsworth, Jr.
PO Box 481518
Kansas City MO 64148
bigduns@aol.com
long@gkbaum.com
kacord@acordpa.com
jonesk@prairiecapital.com

Mr. Bruce F. Evertson
P.O. Box 397
Kimball, NE 69145
bruce@evertson.com
lynn@evertson.com

Oxford Investment Partners
FBO Robert M. Facciola
2390 E. Camelback Rd. #202
Phoenix, AZ 85016
walter@oxfordpartners.net
cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

Robert M. Facciola
1965 Portola Road
Woodside, CA 94062
bfacciola@hughes.net

Mr. Delery Guillory
11058 East Tamarisk Way
Scottsdale, AZ 85262
delcajunman@aol.com

Mr. Richard P. Edelman
Edelman & Company CPAs, PC
5333 N. 7th St. Ste C-222
Phoenix, AZ 85014
rich@edelmancpas.com

Mr. & Mrs. William L. Hawkins
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale AZ 85260
scott@pentadholdings.com
Bill@pentadholdings.com

Mr. Michael A. Johnson
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale AZ 85260
madison@pentadholdings.com

Mr. Lonnie J. Krueger
13601 N. 85th St.
Scottsdale AZ 85260
ljkrueger@cox.net

Mr. Maurice J. Lazarus
11420 St. Andrews Way
Scottsdale AZ 85254
mogq@cox.net

Mr. William C. Lewis
6525 N. 26th St.
Phoenix AZ 85016-8936
wclewis@cox.net

Oxford Investment Partners
FBO Leah L. Lewis
2390 E. Camelback Rd. #202
Phoenix AZ 85016
walter@oxfordpartners.net
cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

Leah L. Lewis
3436 E. Kachina Dr.
Phoenix AZ 85044
lllaz@cox.net

Ms. Carol Ann Mahakian
812 Clubhouse Dr.
Prescott AZ 86303
bickartlaw@aol.com
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Mr. Brett M. McFadden
2229 W. Northern Ave.
Phoenix AZ 85021
brettmcfadden@aol.com

Mr. Maurice J. Mintzer
7635 Southhampton Terrace,
Apt. C-304
Tamarac FL 33321
mintzer27@gmail.com

Mr. Louis B. Murphey
P.O. Box 2499
Benson AZ 85602
paniolo@hughes.net

Mr. and Mrs. Robert J. Nimmer
5848 Marys Rd.
New Franken WI 54229
rnimmer@centurytel.net

Mr. & Mrs. John P. Putnam
2224 Littler Ln., #27
Lake Havasu City AZ 86406
havaput@frontiernet.net

Oxford Investment Partners
FBO Robert K. Rader &
Katalin A.V. Rader
2390 E. Camelback Rd.,
Ste.#202
Phoenix AZ 85016
walter@oxfordpartners.net
cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

Robert K. Rader & Katalin A.V.
Rader
38 Third St. #304
Los Altos CA 94022
kati@pacbell.net
rader@acm.org

Dr. Morley Rosenfield, M.D.
3039 E. Marshall
Phoenix AZ 85016
mrosenfield1@cox.net

Mr. James C. Schneck
5454 Pierce Dr.
Manitowoc WI 54220
jimschneck@aol.com

Mr. W. Scott Schirmer
25 Biltmore Estates
Phoenix AZ 85016
wsschirmer@cox.net

Oxford Investment Partners
FBO Jayesh K. Shah & Vaishali
Shah
2390 E. Camelback Rd. #202
Phoenix AZ 85016
walter@oxfordpartners.net
cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

Jayesh K. Shah & Vaishali
Shah
25274 La Loma Dr.
Los Altos Hills CA 94022
jayeshkshah@gmail.com

Mr. Kuldip Verma
3001 W. Indian School Rd., Ste.
#140
Phoenix AZ 85017
kamisub@hotmail.com

Mrs. Wendy A. Abrahams
4250 N. Vereda Rosada
Tucson AZ 85750
wendyabrahams@comcast.net

Mr. Robert L. Barnes, Jr.
4040 E. Camelback Rd., #200
Phoenix AZ 85018
barnes0823@aol.com

Mr. John Bozzo
2944 N. 44th St., Ste #200
Phoenix AZ 85018
Jbozzo@naihorizon.com

Ms. Mary Dockery
P.O. Box 1045
Yarnell AZ 85362
dockeryis@aol.com

Mr. and Mrs. Harvey Golden
115 Via Capri
Palm Beach Gardens FL 33418
zncu@aol.com

Mr. & Mrs. Lynton R. Leslie
3866 E. Laurel St.
Mesa AZ 85215
lleslie@achen.com
lrleslie2@cox.net

Mr. Leo P. Malone
4250 N. Vereda Rosada
Tucson AZ 85750
wendyabrahams@comcast.net

Mrs. Linda F. Mayne
107 Cypress Ave.
Kentfield CA 94904
mayneco@comcast.net
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Ms. Linda A. Reeves
315 Carnation Ave.
Corona Del Mar CA 92625
newjerseylh@aol.com

Mr. & Mrs. Michael L.
Rosenfield
Barger & Wolen
633 W. 5th Street 47th Floor
Los Angeles CA 90071
mrosenfield@barwol.com
sigridann28@yahoo.com

Mr. Robert G. Verma
125th Pl.
Scottsdale AZ 85259
roden911@msn.com

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Berlinger
40725 N River Bend Road
Anthem AZ 85086-2945
tombazliving@aol.com

Mr. Morris A. Kaplan
2930 N. 7th Street
Phoenix AZ 85014
mak3800@aol.com

Mr. & Mrs. Tony M.
Christensen
2402 E. Esplanade Ln.,
# 702
Phoenix AZ 85016
tony@esplanadeplace.com

Ms. Merylee Golden
115 Via Capri
Palm Beach Gardens FL 33418
merylee@aol.com

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph B. Zanecki
c/o David C. Zanecki
909 West Two Rivers Lane
Eagle ID 83616
davez@cableone.net

First Trust Company of Onaga,
Custodian
FBO Stephen Leshner IRA
Oxford Investment Partners
2390 E. Camelback Rd. #202
Phoenix AZ 85016
walter@oxfordpartners.net
cassandra@oxfordpartners.net
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